То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency):	Department of Water Resources, San Joaquin Field Division
		4201 Sabodan Street, Ba	
	County Clerk County of:		
County of.		(A	Address)
Proje	ect Title: 2020 Coastal Outage		
Proje	ect Applicant: Department of Water Res	sources, San Joaquin Field	Division
Coas	ect Location – Specific: stal Branch: Devil's Den Pumping Plant (Di ping Plant (BLPP) (MP 19.05) (35.707714 26.54) (35.730577, -120.206796).		
Proje	ect Location – City: Lost Hills	Project Location –	County: Kern
The I dewa main work POP BLPF begin approximately	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaric Department of Water Resources (DWR) Stater specific areas of the California Aquedutenance activities (electrical, mechanical, it is called the Coastal Outage. For the 202 P will be dewatered. Water from DEPP will P and POPP will be discharged into an adjulation in early to mid-October and last until the oximately 14 days to complete. The project California Aqueduct for water delivery.	an Joaquin Field Division (Suct coastal branch, in order corrosion protection, inspect O Coastal Outage, the forebil be discharged into a nearbacent natural drainage. The end of November. Dewater	to safely perform various tion, and cleaning). This yearly ays for DEPP, BLPP, and by sediment basin. Water from 2020 Coastal Outage will ng activities will take
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project:(California Department of Wa	ater Resources
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ct: DWR- San Joaquin Fi	eld Division
]]]	mpt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code num	15269(b)(c)); 15301 I section number:	(b)
_			
This	sons why project is exempt: project consists of maintenance activities that so the State Water Project.	support the function of the Calif	fornia Aqueduct and water delivery
	d Agency tact Person: Elizabeth Maldonado	_ Area Code/Telephone/Ext	ension: 661-858-5662
2	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by Elia Osa Mall	by the public agency approv	*
Sign	ature: Clinatell Muldwayt Da	ate: _09/25/20 T	tle: Environmental Scientist
	Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed	d by Applicant	

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.	Date Received for filing at OPR:
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152, 1. Public Resources Code	<u> </u>